SECTION IV REQUIRED FORMS

BID REQUIREMENTS CHECKLIST

Bidder has completed the required documents listed in the checklist below. The required documents shall be executed, notarized (if applicable), and submitted as a condition to this Invitation for Bids. Bidder shall electronically submit all required documents and any other pertinent information electronically through the eBid System.

Required Documents	Yes	No
Section E: Bid Sheets and Bid Schedule	X	
Section F: Bid Bond	X	
Section G: Non-Collusive Affidavit	X	
Section H: Sworn Statement on Public Entity Crimes	X	
Section I: Drug-Free Workplace Form	X	
Section J: Indemnification Clause	X	
Section K: Bidder's Qualification Statement	X	
Section L: Certified Resolution	X	
Section M: Florida (Non-Florida) Corporations		X
Section N: References	X	
Section O: Acknowledgement of Conformance with O.S.H.A. Standards	X	
Section P: Bidder's Affidavit in Compliance with Florida Trench Safety Act	X	
Section Q: Scrutinized Companies Certification	X	
Section R: E-Verify Form	X	
Certificate of Insurance	\boxtimes	
Business Tax Receipt	X	
Copies of Valid Licenses	X	П

SECTION E

BID SHEETS

	ECT N		Sabal Pines Park Baseball Restrooms Construction Bid No. 10-13-20-02
THIS BID SUBMITTED BY:		BMITTED BY:	GREEN ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION INC Company Name
			LEONARDO CURIEL Authorized Company Representative
			8615 NW 54TH STREET Address
			DORAL, FL 33166 City, State, Zip
1.	The undersigned Bidder proposes and agrees, if this bid is accepted, to enter into an agreeme with City in the form included in the Contract Documents to perform and furnish all work as specific or indicated in the Contract Documents for the Contract Price and within the Contract Tin indicated in this bid and in accordance with the other terms and conditions of the Contract Documents.		
2.	includi subject the Ag	ing without limitation that to acceptance for nine preement with the Bond	s and conditions of the Invitation for Bids and Instructions to Bidders, ose dealing with the disposition of bid security. This bid will remain ety (90) days after the day of bid opening. Bidder will sign and submit s and other documents required by the Bidding Requirements within f City's Notice of Award.
3.	In sub	mitting this bid, Bidder ı	represents, as more fully set forth in the Agreement, that:
	(a)	Bidder has examined (receipt of all which is	copies of all the Contract Documents and of the following Addenda hereby acknowledged.)
		Addendum No: 1	Dated: <u>09/22/202</u> 0
		Addendum No: 2	Dated: 10/01/2020
		Addendum No:	Dated:
		Addendum No:	Dated:
	(b)	site, locality, and all loc	d himself with the nature and extent of the contract documents, work, cal conditions and law and regulations that in any manner may affect nance or furnishing of the work.

(c)

Bidder has obtained and carefully studied (or assumes responsibility for obtaining and carefully studying) all such examinations, investigations, explorations, tests and studies which pertain to the subsurface or physical conditions at the site or otherwise may affect

the cost, progress performance or furnishing of the work at the Contract Price, within the Contract Time and in accordance with the other terms and conditions of the Contract Documents, and no additional examinations, investigations, explorations, tests, reports or similar information or data are or will be required by Bidder for such purposes.

- (d) Bidder has reviewed and checked all information and data shown or indicated on the Contract Documents with respect to existing Underground Facilities at or contiguous to the site and assumes responsibility for the accurate location of said Underground Facilities. No additional examinations, investigations, explorations, tests, reports or similar information or data in respect of said Underground Facilities are or will be required by Bidder in order to perform and furnish the work at the Contract Price, within the Contract Time and in accordance with the other terms and conditions of the Contract Documents.
- (e) Bidder has correlated the results of all such observations, examinations, investigations, explorations, tests, reports and studies with the terms and conditions of the Contract Documents.
- (f) Bidder has given Senior Purchasing Analyst written notice of all conflicts, errors, discrepancies that it has discovered in the Contract Documents and the written resolution by the Senior Purchasing Analyst is acceptable to Bidder.
- (g) This bid is genuine and not made in the interest of or on behalf of any undisclosed person, firm or corporation and is not submitted in conformity with any agreement or rules of any group, association, organization, or corporation; Bidder has not directly or indirectly induced or solicited any other Bidder to submit a false or sham bid; Bidder has not solicited or induced any person, firm or corporation to refrain from bidding; and Bidder has not sought by collusion to obtain for itself any advantage over any other Bidder or over the City.
- 4. Bidder will complete the work for the following price:

Permit Allowance \$ 1,000.00

Lump Sum Bid \$ 368,420.90

Total Bid Price \$ 369,420.90

THREE HUNDRED SIXTY NINE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED TWENTY DOLLARS & NINETY CENTS Total Bid Price (Written in words)

- Bidder agrees that the work will be completed within 210 calendar days after the date stipulated in the Notice to Proceed.
- Communications concerning this bid shall be addressed to:

Company Name: GREEN ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION INC.

Bidder's Name: LEONARDO CURIEL

Bidder's Title: PRESIDENT

Address: 8615 NW 54TH STREET

City/State/Zip: DORAL, FL 33166

Phone: (305) 748-7845 Fax: (954) 210-9878

Email: INFO@GREENENGCON.COM	
Web Address: WWW.GREENENGCON.COM	

7. The terms used in this bid are the same as defined in the General Conditions, Specifications and other parts of the Contract Documents

SUBMITTED on OCTOBER 13 , 2020.

REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

If BIDDER is:

	_	-			_
An I	nd	iv	id	ua	ı

By		
(SEAL)	(Individual's Name)	
doing business as		
Business address:		
Filone No		
norshin		
nership		
Ву	(Firm's Name)	
ву	(Firm's Name)	
Ву		
ву	(Firm's Name) (General Partner)	
By (SEAL)	(General Partner)	
By (SEAL)		
By (SEAL)	(General Partner)	
By(SEAL) Business address:	(General Partner)	

A Corporation

ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION INC
(Corporation name)
FLORIDA
(State of Incorporation)
LEONARDO CURIEL
(Name of Person Authorized to Sign)
PRESIDENT
(Title)
201
(President)
15 NW 54TH STREET, DORAL FL 33166
18-7845
(Name)
(ramo)
(Address)
(Name)

(Each joint venture must sign. The manner of signing for each individual, partnership and corporation that is a party to the joint venture should be in the manner indicated above.)

SUBCONTRACTORS

In the form below, the Bidder shall list all Subcontractors to be used on this project if the Bidder is awarded the Contract for this project.

CLASSIFICATION OF WORK	NAME AND ADDRESS OF SUBCONTRACTOR
Electrical	PYD ELECTRIC CORP. 764 N.W. 38th St. Miami, FL 33142
Mechanical	THEVENIN ENTERPRISES - 2384 W 80 ST. #5 HIALEAH, FL 33016
Plumbing	CV OCEAN PLUMBING - 10651 NW 132 ST, BAY #6 HIALEAH GARDEN, FL 3301

SECTION F

BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that we,
as Principal and Contractor, andUnited States Fire Insurance Company
hereinafter called Surety, are held and firmly bound unto City of Coconut Creek, a political subdivision of the State of Florida, and represented by its City Manager, in the sum of five percent (5%) of the total amount bid of:
Five Percent of Amount Bid
(Written Dollar Amount)
dollars ($\$^{5\%}$) lawful money of the United States of America, for the payment of which well and truly to be made, we bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and assigns, jointly and severally by these presents.
WHEREAS, the Principal contemplates submitting or has submitted, a bid to the City of Coconut Creek for

machinery, tools, apparatus, means of transportation for, and the performance of the work covered in the bid and the detailed Drawings and Specifications, entitled:

SABAL PINES PARK BASEBALL RESTROOMS CONSTRUCTION BID NO. 10-13-20-02

the furnishing of all labor, materials (except those to be specifically furnished by the City), equipment,

WHEREAS, it was a condition precedent to the submission of said bid that a cashier's check, certified check, or bid bond in the amount of five percent (5%) of the Base Bid be submitted with said bid as a guarantee that the Bidder would, if awarded the Contract, enter into a written Contract with the City for the performance of said Contract, within ten (10) consecutive calendar days after written notice having been given of the award of the Contract.

NOW, THEREFORE, the conditions of this obligation are such that if the Principal within ten (10) consecutive calendar days after written notice of such acceptance, enters into a written Contract with the City of Coconut Creek and furnishes the Performance and Payment Bonds, each in an amount equal to one hundred percent (100%) of the awarded bid, satisfactory to the City, then this obligation shall be void; otherwise the sum herein stated shall be due and payable to the City of Coconut Creek and the Surety herein agrees to pay said sum immediately upon demand of the City in good and lawful money of the United States of America, as liquidated damages for failure thereof of said Principal.

as Principal herein, has caused these presents	s to be signed in its name by its
	and attested by its
	under its corporate seal, and the said
United States Fire Insurance Company	as Surety herein, has caused these prese
to be signed in its name by itsAttorney-in-fac	
	ts name by itssecretary
	ate seal, this <u>13th</u> day of <u>October</u> A.
2020.	
Signed, sealed and delivered	Green Engineering & Construction
in the presence of:	T KINGII AL
	4/0 1
A 0 1	BY:
As to Division!	NAME: FRONDROO CUEIL.
As to Principal	11 7 101 1 5
	United States Fire Insurance Company
	Surety // /
	BY:
	Attorney-in-Fact Jarrett Merlucci
	(Power-of-Attorney to be attached)
	116-
	BY:
	Resident Agent Jarrett Merlucci
Gicelle Pajon	
Cidolic i ajoli	

POWER OF ATTORNEY UNITED STATES FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY PRINCIPAL OFFICE - MORRISTOWN, NEW JERSEY

00927402020

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That United States Fire Insurance Company, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, has made, constituted and appointed, and does hereby make, constitute and appoint:

Ian A. Nipper, David Russell Hoover, Joseph Penichet Nielson, Charles David Nielson, Charles Jackson Nielson, Shawn Alan Burton, Jarrett Merlucci

each, its true and lawful Attorney(s)-In-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver: Any and all bonds and undertakings of surety and other documents that the ordinary course of surety business may require, and to bind United States Fire Insurance Company thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds or undertakings had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of United States Fire Insurance Company at its principal office, in amounts or penalties not exceeding: Seven Million, Five Hundred Thousand Dollars (\$7,500,000).

This Power of Attorney limits the act of those named therein to the bonds and undertakings specifically named therein, and they have no authority to bind United States Fire Insurance Company except in the manner and to the extent therein stated.

This Power of Attorney revokes all previous Powers of Attorney issued on behalf of the Attorneys-In-Fact named above and expires on January 31, 2021.

This Power of Attorney is granted pursuant to Article IV of the By-Laws of United States Fire Insurance Company as now in full force and effect, and consistent with Article III thereof, which Articles provide, in pertinent part:

Article IV, Execution of Instruments - Except as the Board of Directors may authorize by resolution, the Chairman of the Board, President, any Vice-President, any Assistant Vice President, the Secretary, or any Assistant Secretary shall have power on behalf of the Corporation:

- (a) to execute, affix the corporate seal manually or by facsimile to, acknowledge, verify and deliver any contracts, obligations, instruments and documents whatsoever in connection with its business including, without limiting the foregoing, any bonds, guarantees, undertakings, recognizances, powers of attorney or revocations of any powers of attorney, stipulations, policies of insurance, deeds, leases, mortgages, releases, satisfactions and agency agreements;
- (b) to appoint, in writing, one or more persons for any or all of the purposes mentioned in the preceding paragraph (a), including affixing the seal of the Corporation.

Article III, Officers, Section 3.11, Facsimile Signatures. The signature of any officer authorized by the Corporation to sign any bonds, guarantees, undertakings, recognizances, stipulations, powers of attorney or revocations of any powers of attorney and policies of insurance issued by the Corporation may be printed, facsimile, lithographed or otherwise produced. In addition, if and as authorized by the Board of Directors, dividend warrants or checks, or other numerous instruments similar to one another in form, may be signed by the facsimile signature or signatures, lithographed or otherwise produced, of such officer or officers of the Corporation as from time to time may be authorized to sign such instruments on behalf of the Corporation. The Corporation may continue to use for the purposes herein stated the facsimile signature of any person or persons who shall have been such officer or officers of the Corporation, notwithstanding the fact that he may have ceased to be such at the time when such instruments shall be issued.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, United States Fire Insurance Company has caused these presents to be signed and attested by its appropriate officer and its corporate seal hereunto affixed this 22nd day of August 2019.

UNITED STATES FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY



Anthony R. Slimowicz, Executive Vice President

Jamara Katking

State of Pennsylvania } County of Philadelphia }

On this 22^{nd} day of August 2019, before me, a Notary public of the State of Pennsylvania, came the above named officer of United States Fire Insurance Company, to me personally known to be the individual and officer described herein, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing instrument and affixed the seal of United States Fire Insurance Company thereto by the authority of his office.

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania – Notary Seal Tamara Watkins, Notary Public Philadelphia County My commission expires August 22, 2023 Commission number 1348843

Tamara Watkins

(Notary Public)

I, the undersigned officer of United States Fire Insurance Company, a Delaware corporation, do hereby certify that the original Power of Attorney of which the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy is still in force and effect and has not been revoked.

13th October 20

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the corporate seal of United States Fire Insurance Company on the

UNITED STATES FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY



Al Wright, Senior Vice President

SECTION G

NON-COLLUSIVE AFFIDAVIT

State	of FLORIDA
Count	y of MIAMI DADE)
GREE	EN ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION, INC being first duly sworn, deposes and says that:
(1)	He/she is theLEONARDO CURIEL (Owner, Partner, Officer, Representative or Agent) of _GREEN ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION, INC _ the Bidder that has submitted the attached bid;
(2)	He/she is fully informed respecting the preparation and contents of the attached bid and of all pertinent circumstances respecting such bid;
(3)	Such bid is genuine and is not a collusive or sham bid;
(4)	Neither the said Bidder nor any of its officers, partners, owners, agents, representatives, employees or parties in interest, including this affiant, have in any way colluded, conspired, connived or agreed, directly or indirectly, with any other Bidder, firm, or person to submit a collusive or sham proposal in connection with the work for which the attached proposal has been submitted; or to refrain from bidding in connection with such work; or have in any manner, directly or indirectly, sought by agreement or collusion, or communication, or conference with any Bidder, firm or person to fix the price or prices in the attached bid of any other Bidder, or to fix an overhead, profit, or cost elements of the bid price or the bid price of any other Bidder, or to secure through any collusion, conspiracy, connivance, or unlawful agreement any advantage against (Recipient), or any person interested in the proposed work;
(5)	The price or prices quoted in the attached bid are fair and proper and are not tainted by any collusion, conspiracy, connivance, or unlawful agreement on the part of the Bidder or any other of its agents, representatives, owners, employees or parties in interest, including this affiant.

Signed, sealed and delivered in the presence of:	
70	By: GREEN ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION INC
	LEONARDO CURIEL (Printed Name)
	PRESIDENT (Title)
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
State of FLORIDA	
County ofMIAMI-DADE	
	day of <u>October</u> , nally known to me or who has produced on and who did (did not) take an oath.
WITNESS my hand and official seal	
Natalia Torres NOTARY PUBLIC Natalia Torres NOTARY PUBLIC NOTARY PUBLIC Natalia Torres NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLO Comm# GG907 Expires 8/26/2	PRIDA 753
NATA IA ORRES (Name of Notary Public: Print, Stamp, or Type as Commissioned.)	

SECTION H

SWORN STATEMENT ON PUBLIC ENTITY CRIMES UNDER FLORIDA STATUTES CHAPTER 287.133(3)(a).

THIS FORM <u>MUST</u> BE SIGNED IN THE PRESENCE OF A NOTARY PUBLIC OR OTHER OFFICER AUTHORIZED TO ADMINISTER OATHS.

1.	This sworn statement is submitted with Bid No. 10-13-20-02 for Sabal Pines Park Basebal Restrooms Construction.
2.	This sworn statement is submitted by GREEN ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION INC (name of entity submitting sworr statement) whose business address is 8615 NW 54TH STREET, DORAL FL 33166 and (if applicable) its Federal Employer Identification Number (FEIN) is 61-1704721 (If the entity has no FEIN, include the Social Security Number of the individual signing this sworr statement:)
3.	My name is LEONARDO CURIEL and my
	(Please print name of individual signing)
	relationship to the entity named above is PRESIDENT .
4.	I understand that a "public entity crime" as defined in Paragraph 287.133(1)(g), Florida Statutes, means a violation of any state or federal law by a person with respect to and directly related to the transaction of business with any public entity or with an agency or political subdivision of any other state or with the United States, including, but not limited to, any bid or contract for goods or services to be provided to any public entity or an agency or political subdivision of any other state or of the United States and involving antitrust, fraud, theft, bribery, collusion, racketeering, conspiracy, or material misrepresentation.
5.	I understand that a "convicted" or "conviction" as defined in Paragraph 287.133(1)(b), Florida Statutes, means a finding of guilt or a conviction of a public entity crime, with or without an adjudication of guilt, in any federal or state trial court of record relating to charges brought by indictment or information after July 1, 1989, as a result of a jury verdict, nonjury trial, or entry of a plea of guilty or nolo contendere.
6.	I understand that an "affiliate" as defined in Paragraph 287.133(1)(a), Florida Statutes, includes

- 1. A predecessor or successor of a person convicted of a public entity crime: or
- 2. An entity under the control of any natural person who is active in the management of the entity and who has been convicted of a public entity crime. The term "affiliate" includes those officers, directors, executives, partners, shareholders, employees, members, and agents who are active in the management of an affiliate. The Ownership by one person of shares constituting a controlling interest in another person, or a pooling of equipment or income among persons when not for fair market value under an arm's length agreement, shall be a prima facie case that one person controls another person. A person who knowingly enters into a joint venture with a person who has been convicted of a public entity crime in Florida during the preceding thirty-six (36) months shall be considered an affiliate.

7.	I understand that a "person" as defined in Section 287.133(1)(e), Florida Statutes as amended from time to time, means any natural person or entity organized under the laws of any state or of the United States with the legal power to enter into a binding contract and which bids or applies to bid on contracts for the provision of goods or services let by a public entity, or which otherwise transacts or applies to transact business with a public entity. The term "person" includes those officers, who are active, or who have been active, directors, executives, partners, shareholders, employees, members, and agents who are active in management of an entity within the last five (5) years of this sworn statement.
8.	Based on information and belief, the statement which I have marked below is true in relation to the entity submitting this sworn statement. Please check all statements that are applicable.
	Neither the entity submitting this sworn statement, nor any officers, directors, executives, partners, shareholders, employees, members, or agents who are active in management of the entity, nor any affiliate of the entity have been charged with and convicted of a public entity crime subsequent to July 1, 1989.
	☐ The entity submitting this sworn statement, or one or more of the officers, directors, executives, partners, shareholders, employees, members, or agents who are active in management of the entity, or an affiliate of the entity has been charged with and convicted of a public entity crime subsequent to July 1, 1989, AND (Please indicate which additional statement applies.)
	☐ There has been a proceeding concerning the conviction before a hearing officer of the State of Florida, Division of Administrative Hearings. The final order entered by the hearing officer did not place the person or affiliate on the convicted vendor list. (Please attach a copy of the final order.)
	☐ The person or affiliate was placed on the convicted vendor list. There has been a subsequent proceeding before a hearing officer of the State of Florida, Division of Administrative Hearings. The final order entered by the hearing officer determined that it was in the public interest to remove the person or affiliate from the convicted vendor list. (Please attach a copy of the final order.)
9.	Based on information and belief, the statement that I have marked below is true in relation to the entity submitting this sworn statement. Please check if statement is applicable.
	☐ The person or affiliate has not been placed on the convicted vendor list. (If the box is not checked, please describe any action taken by or pending with the Department of General Services.)
10.	The herein sworn statement shall be subject to and incorporate all the terms and conditions contained in Section 287.133, Florida Statutes as amended from time to time.
11.	Conviction of a public entity crime shall be cause for disqualification.
	N ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION INC 's Name Signature
	Date: _10/13/2020

State of: + lorion	
County of: MIAMI-DAGE	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged by	perfore me this 3 day of October
2020 by /=01/ADOO (UDIE)	who is (who are) personally known to me or who has
HERE 가는 사용하다 그 사람들은 아니라	
produced	as identification and who did (did not) take an oath.
Notary Public Signature NATA IN ORRES Notary Name, Printed, Typed or Stamped	Natalia Torres NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA Comm# GG907753 Expires 8/26/2023
Commission Number: <u>65907753</u>	
My Commission Expires: 8 /26 /2023	

SECTION I

DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE FORM

The undersigned vendor in accordance with Florida Statute 287.087 hereby certifies that (Name of Business)

Busin	ess)
	GREEN ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION INC does:
1)	Publish a statement notifying employees that the unlawful manufacture, distribution, dispensing possession, or use of a controlled substance is prohibited in the workplace and specifying the actions that will be taken against employees for violations of such prohibition.
2)	Inform employees about the dangers of drug abuse in the workplace, the business's policy of maintaining a drug-free workplace, any available drug counseling, rehabilitation, and employees assistance programs, and the penalties that may be imposed upon employees for drug abuse violations.
3)	Give each employee engaged in providing the commodities or contractual services that are under bid a copy of the statement specified in subsection (1).
4)	In the statement specified in subsection (1), notify the employees that, as a condition of working or the commodities or contractual services that are under bid, the employee will abide by the terms of the statement and will notify the employer of any conviction of, or plea of guilty or nolo contendere to, any violation of chapter 893 or of any controlled substance law of the United States or any state, for a violation occurring in the workplace no later than five (5) days after such conviction.
5)	Impose a sanction on, or require the satisfactory participation in a drug abuse assistance or rehabilitation program if such is available in the employee's community, by any employee who is so convicted.
6)	Make a good faith effort to continue to maintain a drug-free workplace through implementation of this section.
As the	person authorized to sign the statement, I certify that this firm complies fully with the above ements. GREEN ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION INC. 10/13/2020

Date

Company Name

Bidder's Signature

SECTION J

INDEMNIFICATION CLAUSE

The parties agree that one percent (1%) of the total compensation paid to Contractor for the work of the Contract shall constitute specific consideration to Contractor for the indemnification to be provided under the Contract. The Contractor shall indemnify and hold harmless the City Commission, the City of Coconut Creek, and their agents and employees from and against all claims, damages, losses and expenses including attorney's fees arising out of or resulting from the performance of the work provided that any such claim, damage, loss or expense (1) is attributable to bodily injury, sickness, disease or death, or to injury to or destruction of tangible property (other than the work itself) including the loss of use resulting therefrom, and (2) is caused in whole or in part by any negligent act or omission of the Contractor, any subcontractor, anyone directly or indirectly employed by any of them or anyone for whose acts any of them may be liable, regardless of whether or not it is caused in part by a party indemnified hereunder.

In any and all claims against the City, or any of their agents or employees by any employee of the Contractor, any subcontractor, anyone directly or indirectly employed by any of them or anyone for whose acts any of them may be liable, the indemnification obligation under this Paragraph shall not be limited in any way by any limitation on this amount or type of damages compensation or benefits payable by or for the Contractor or any subcontractor under Workers' Compensation Acts, Disability Benefit Acts or other Employee Benefit Acts. Nothing in this section shall affect the immunities of the City pursuant to Chapter 768, Florida Statutes, as amended from time to time, nor shall it constitute an agreement by the City to indemnify Contractor, its officers, employers, subcontractors or agents against any claim or cause of action. This section shall not be construed as consent to be sued by any third parties in any matter arising out of this Agreement. The foregoing indemnification and release shall survive the termination of this Agreement.

GREEN ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION INC	10	10/13/2020
Contractor's Name	Signature 🔍	Date
State of: FLORIDA		
County of: MIAMI DADE		, ,
The foregoing instrument was acknowledge be 2020, by _EONAROO CORIE		day of <u>Chobez</u> , ho are) personally known to me or who
has produced	as identification	and who did (did not) take an oath.
Matatatorres		
Notary, Public Signature		
NATALIA TORRES		
Notary Name, Printed, Typed or Stamped		
Commission Number: <u>690775</u>	3	
My Commission Expires: 8/26/20	23	

SECTION K

BIDDER'S QUALIFICATIONS

NOTE: This statement of Bidder's Qualifications must be completely filled out, properly executed and returned as part of your bid.

City: DORAL	State: FLORIDA Zip: 331
Phone No.: (305) 748-7845	Fax No.: (954) 210-9878
Federal Tax I.D.: 61-1704721	
Principals: LEONARDO CURIEL	Titles: PRESIDENT
ROSANA DREYER	VICEPRESIDENT
a. Are you licensed, as may be requ	ired, in the designated area(s) of Broward County, F Yes X No
b. List Principals Licensed:	
b. List i illicipais Licensed.	
Name(s): LEONARDO CURIEL	Title: PRESIDENT

BIDDER'S QUALIFICATIONS

	State whether genera	or limited partnership:		
If Bio		vidual, corporation or partners		
LE	ONARDO CURIEL	16445 SAPPHIRE PL	L WESTON FL 33331	50 %
RC	SANA DREYER	16445 SAPPHIRE PL	WESTON FL 33331	50 %
Fictif How	tious Name Statute. many years has your org	a fictitious name, submit evid	nder its present business na	
Fictif How	rious Name Statute. r many years has your org YEARS Under what other form	ganization been in business un	nder its present business na	
Fictif	tious Name Statute. The many years has your orgoing YEARS Under what other form N/A	ganization been in business un	nder its present business na	me?
Fictif How 7	tious Name Statute. The many years has your orgoing YEARS Under what other form N/A	ganization been in business under names has your organization been in business under names has your organization.	nder its present business na	me?
Fictif How 7	r many years has your org YEARS Under what other form N/A Has your company even	ganization been in business under names has your organization been in business under names has your organization.	ion operated? d obligation or to complete a Yes No	me? Contract?

5.

6.

7.

BIDDER'S QUALIFICATIONS

relative to providing the services	nding litigation and any judgments and settlements of court case is requested herein that have occurred within the last three (3) year is been debarred or suspended from doing business with a fessional board.
NO	
a. List the pertinent experience sheet, if necessary).	ence of the key individuals of your organization (continue on inse
that will be instrumental in the	n residential, commercial and industrial remodeling services e success of your project. We are team players and will e, and our exceptional people to your project to make sure experience is a great one
b. State the name of the in	dividual(s) and titles who will personally supervise the work:
EURO GRANADILLO	
List name and title of persons in City of Coconut Creek, Florida Bidder.	your company who are authorized to enter into a Contract with the for the proposed work should your company be the Successf
Name: LEONARDO CURIE	L ROSANA DREYER
Title: PRESIDENT	VICEPRESIDENT
Have you ever failed to complet NO	re any work awarded to you? If so, state when, where and why?
Will you subcontract any part of that will perform work in excess	this work? If so, give details including a list of each subcontractor(s of ten percent (10%) of the contract amount, the approximat vill be performed by each such subcontractor(s). Include the nam
percentage, and the work that w	approximate percentage of work.

13. Under what conditions does the Bidder request Change Orders?

C.O. APPLIES ONLY FOR ITEMS NOT INCLUDE IN THE ORIGINAL SCOPE OF WORK

14. Bank References:

Bank	Address/City/State/Zip	Telephone
BANK OF AMERICA	10081 W FLAGER ST MIAMI, FL 33172	(786) 437-8847
PNC BANK	16250 INDIAN TRACE WESTON, FL 33331	(216) 222-5749

Have you personally inspected the site of the proposed w	15.	Have you	personally	inspected	the site	of the	proposed	wor	k?
--	-----	----------	------------	-----------	----------	--------	----------	-----	----

Yes ☑ No □

16. Do you have a complete set of documents, including drawings and addenda, if applicable?

Yes ☒ No □

21.	Did you a	attend the p	ore-bid conference if any suc	ch conference was held?
	Yes □	No ⊠	No Conference Held □	
reque Florid OF QUA THE	est any pers da to verifica ANY OMI: LIFICATIOI	son, firm or ation of the SSION O NS TO PE	corporation to furnish any in recitals comprising this state R MISSTATEMENT THA RFORM UNDER THE CON	egoing statements and does hereby authorize and formation requested by the City of Coconut Creek, ement of the Bidder's qualifications. DISCOVERY T MATERIALLY AFFECTS THE BIDDER'S TRACT SHALL CAUSE THE CITY TO REJECT CEL AND TERMINATE THE AWARD AND/OR
Date	OCTOBER ature	R 13, 2020		LEONARDO CURIEL Print Name
GRE Com		EERING &	CONSTRUCTION INC	PRESIDENT Title
If Coi	fran D	eal) If Indiv	ridual or Partnership, two Wi	tnesses are required: Rosana The you Witness
Resp	ectfully sub	mitted		
(COF	RPORATE S	SEAL)		GREEN ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION
				Company – Contractor
		REI	MAINDER OF PAGE LEFT I	NTENTIONALLY BLANK

BIDDER'S QUALIFICATIONS

ATTEST:	
Secretary Witness Witness	By <u>Arou Seno Weyn</u> . (Seal) President
Witness	Sontractor Signature
	Contractor Signature
Construction Industry Licensing Board	
Registration No.: CGC1511281	
Certification No.:	
Qualifying Individual:	

SECTION L

CERTIFIED RESOLUTION

I. Carla Lopez (Name), the du	uty elected Secretary of Greer	Engineering & Construction, Inc				
(Corporate Title), a corporation organiz	ed and existing under the laws o	t the State of FLORIDA				
	do hereby certify that the following Resolution was unanimously adopted and passed by a quorum of the Board of					
Directors of the Said corporation at a m	neeting held in accordance with I	law and the by-laws of the said corporation.				
"IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED THA	T LEONARDO CURIEL	(Name)" The duly elected				
PRESIDENT (Title of Officer) of	GREEN ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION	ON INC (Corporate title) be and is hereby				
authorized to execute and submit a Bid	and Bid Bond, if such bond is re-	quired, to the City of Coconut Creek and such				
other instruments in writing as may be	necessary on behalf of the said	corporation; and that the Bid, Bid Bond, and				
		d corporation as its own acts and deeds. The				
secretary shall certify the names and si	gnatures of those authorized to	act by the foregoing resolution.				
The City of Coconut Creek shall be fu	ally protected in relying upon su	ch certification of the secretary and shall be				
		expenses, loss or damage resulting from or				
growing out of honoring, the signature of	of any person so certified or for re	efusing to honor any signature not so certified.				
I further certify that the above resolution	n is in force and offect and has r	not been revised revoked or receipted				
Truttile certify that the above resolution	i is in force and effect and has n	iot been revised, revoked of rescinded.				
	e names, titles and official signa	atures of those persons authorized to act by				
the foregoing resolution.						
		/				
Name	Title	Signature				
namo	1100	oignatale) / \				
LEONARDO CURIEL	PRESIDENT					
		2 /2)				
ROSANA DREYER	VICEPRESIDENT	trosana h. rever				
Given under my hand and the Seal of the	he said corporation this13	day of <u>OCTOBER 2020</u> ,				
2020.		1				
(SEAL) GREEN		By: (and CAD)				
ENGINCEDI						
& Constructio	in®	Secretary				
		V \ \ \ \				
		7011				
		Corporate				

NOTE: The above is a suggested form of the type of Corporate Resolution desired. Such form need not be followed explicitly, but the Certified Resolution submitted must clearly show to the satisfaction of the City of Coconut Creek that the person signing the Bid and Bid Bond for the corporation has been properly empowered by the corporation to do so in its behalf.

SECTION N

REFERENCES

The following is a list of at least three (3) references that Contractor has performed similar work for in the past five (5) years. Government agency references are preferred.

1.	Name of Firm, City, County or Agency: MIAMI DADE COUNTY SEAPORT DEPARTMENT				
	Address: 1007 NORTH AMERICA WAY, SUITE 301				
	City/State/Zip: MIAMI, FL 33132				
	Contact: RAQUEL ROSAL	Title: PROJECT MANAGER			
	Email Address: raquel.rosal@miamidade.gov				
	Telephone: (305) 347.4892	Fax:			
	Scope of Work: <u>Demolition of ceiling areas, furnish and install new HVAC ducts, doors glass partitions, acoustical ceiling, carpet, floor tile, lighting, card readers, electrical connections, ITD conduits, fire alarm, kitchenette</u>				
2.	Name of Firm, City, County or Agency: MIAMI-DAE	DE AVIATION DEPARTMENT			
	Address: 4200 NW 36TH ST				
	City/State/Zip: MIAMI, FL 33142				
	Contact: SILVIA PEREZ	Title: ENGINEER 4			
	Email Address: siperez@miami-airport.com				
	Telephone: (305) 876.8322	Fax:			
	Scope of Work: <u>Demolition of 12 restrooms to create 12 new restrooms coordinate with plumbing,</u> mechanical, electrical and fire protection plans.				
3.	Name of Firm, City, County or Agency: MIAMI DADE FIRE RESCUE DEPARTMENT Address: 977 N AMERICA WAY				
	City/State/Zip: MIAMI, FL 33132				
	Contact: MARGARITA GARCES BUILES	Title: FACILITIES AND CONSTRUCTION FACILITIES			
	Email Address: margarita.builes@miamidade.gov				
	Telephone: (305) 986-1963	Fax:			
	Scope of Work: Provide necessary labor, materials & equipment, and permit for site work, sewer and water connections, power				
	cable tv, fire line and fire alarm, low voltage, car access, telecommunications and all incidental work for MDFR STA 73 Temporary Trailer				

NOTE: Additional references may be attached and provided.

SECTION O

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONFORMANCE WITH O.S.H.A. STANDARDS

TO: CITY OF COCONUT CREEK	
We, GREEN ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION (Prime Contractor) agree that as Contractors for Sabal Pines Park Basel as specified have the sole responsibility for comp Occupational Safety and Health Act of 1970, and all agree to indemnify and hold harmless the City of C damages, losses and expenses they may incur due to	ball Restrooms Construction, Bid No. 10-13-20-02, bliance with all the requirements of the Federal state and local safety and health regulations, and occonut Creek against any and all liability, claims,
CV OCEAN PLUMBING - THEVENIN ENTERPRISES -	PYD ELECTRICAL
(Subcontracto	ors Names)
to comply with such act or regulation. LEOND ROO CURIEN. ATTEST	GREEN ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION INCCONTRACTOR BY
ATTEST	10 (13/2020 DATE

SECTION P

BIDDER'S AFFIDAVIT IN COMPLIANCE WITH FLORIDA TRENCH SAFETY ACT (SECTION 553.60-553.64, FLORIDA STATUTES)

STATE OF FLORIDA)	
) SS	
CITY OF COCONUT CREEK)	

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personally appeared <u>LEONARDO CURIEL</u> who being duly sworn deposes and says as follows:

That he/she is duly authorized representative of GREEN ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION INC and such (City) (Partner) (President or other Corporate Officer)

has full authority to execute this Bidder's Affidavit.

1. The full legal name and business address of the person or entity submitting this bid:

GREEN ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION INC

8615 NW 54TH STREET, DORAL FL 33166

- 2. By submission of this bid and subsequent execution of this Contract, the undersigned Bidder certifies that as Successful Bidder (Contractor) all trench excavation done within his control (by his own forces or by his Subcontractors) shall be accomplished in strict adherence with OSHA trench safety standards contained in 29 C.F.R., s. 1926.650, Subpart P, including all subsequent revisions or updates to these standards as adopted by the Department of Labor and Employment Security.
- 3. The undersigned Bidder certifies that as Successful Bidder (Contractor) he has obtained or will obtain identical certification from his proposed Subcontractors that will perform trench excavation prior to award of the subcontracts and that he will retain such certifications in his files for a period of not less than three years following final acceptance.
- 4. The Bidder acknowledges that included in the various items listed in the Schedule of Prices Bid and in the Total Amount Bid are costs for complying with the Florida Trench Safety Act (Sections 553.60-553.64, Florida Statutes as amended from time to time). The Bidder further identifies the costs to be summarized on the following page*:

	Trench Safety Measure	Units of Measure	Unit Quantity	Extended Unit Cost	Cost
A.	SLOPPING	LF	200	3.00	\$600.00
B.					
C.					
D.					
				TOTAL:	\$600.00
Metho	od of Compliance (Sp	ecify)			
L	EONARDO CURIE		2020.		
11	RN to and subscribed alough to the RY PUBLIC, State of	es es	3 day of 2 ., 20	20.	
(Notar	ry Seal)		latalia Torres NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA Comm# GG907753		
My Co	mmission expires:	WCE 1916	Expires 8/26/2023		
/	6				

*Bidders: Add extra sheet(s), if needed.

If Bidder fails to complete and execute this sworn statement/affidavit, his bid may be declared non-responsive and rejected by City of Coconut Creek.

SECTION Q

SCRUTINIZED COMPANIES CERTIFICATION PURSUANT TO FLORIDA STATUTE § 215.4725 AND § 215.473

	int Name	Company Nam	re
certif	ies that <u>GREEN ENGINEERING & CONSTRUC</u> Company		does not:
1.	Participate in a boycott of Israel; and		
2.	Is not on the Scrutinized Companies th	at Boycott Israel list; an	d
3.	Is not on the Scrutinized Companies wi	th Activities in Sudan L	ist; and
4.	Is not on the Scrutinized Companies wi List; and	th Activities in the Iran	Petroleum Energy Sector
5.	Has not engaged in business operation	s in Cuba or Syria.	
Signa	ature		
PRES	SIDENTE		
Title			
(305)	748.7845		10/13/2020
Phon	e	E	Date

SECTION R

E-VERIFY FORM

Project Name:	SABAL PINES PARK BASEBALL RESTROOMS CONSTRUCTION
Project No.:	10-13-20-02

Definitions:

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT "Contractor" means a person or entity that has entered or is attempting to enter into a contract with a public employer to provide labor, supplies, or services to such employer in exchange for salary, wages, or other remuneration.

"Subcontractor" means a person or entity that provides labor, supplies, or services to or for a contractor or another subcontractor in exchange for salary, wages, or other remuneration.

Effective January 1, 2021, public and private employers, contractors and subcontractors will begin required registration with, and use of the E-verify system in order to verify the work authorization status of all newly hired employees. Vendor/Consultant/Contractor acknowledges and agrees to utilize the U.S. Department of Homeland Security's E-Verify System to verify the employment eligibility of:

- All persons employed by Vendor/Consultant/Contractor to perform employment duties within Florida during the term of the contract; and
- (b) persons (including subvendors/subconsultants/subcontractors) assigned by Vendor/Consultant/Contractor to perform work pursuant to the contract with the Department. The Vendor/Consultant/Contractor acknowledges and agrees that use of the U.S. Department of Homeland Security's E-Verify System during the term of the contract is a condition of the contract with the City of Coconut Creek: and

Should vendor become successful Contractor awarded for the above-named project, by entering into this Contract, the Contractor becomes obligated to comply with the provisions of Section 448.095, Fla. Stat., "Employment Eligibility," as amended from time to time. This includes but is not limited to utilization of the E-Verify System to verify the work authorization status of all newly hired employees, and requiring all subcontractors to provide an affidavit attesting that the subcontractor does not employ, contract with, or subcontract with, an unauthorized alien. The contractor shall maintain a copy of such affidavit for the duration of the contract. Failure to comply will lead to termination of this Contract, or if a subcontractor knowingly violates the statute, the subcontract must be terminated immediately. Any challenge to termination under this provision must be filed in the Circuit Court no later than 20 calendar days after the date of termination. If this contract is terminated for a violation of the statute by the Contractor, the Contractor may not be awarded a public contract for a period of 1 year after the date of termination.

Company Name: GREEN ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION INC

Authorized Signature:

Print Name: LEONARDO CURIEL

Title PRESIDENT

Date: 10/13/2020

Phone: (305) 748.7845

Email: INFO@GREENENGCON.COM

Website: WWW.GREENENGCON.COM

CONTACT INFORMATION COMPANY



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)

10/12/2020

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s)

PRODUCER			CONTACT Miguel Martinez	
Inluxuss			PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): (305) 735-1474 FAX (A/C, No): (954)	417-4150
4485 W Whitewa	ater AV		E-MAIL ADDRESS: miguel@segurosenflorida.com	
			INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE	NAIC#
Weston	Fl	33332	INSURER A: EVANSTON INS CO	35378
INSURED			INSURER B: INFINITY AUTO INS CO	11738
G	REEN ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION INC		INSURER C: INSURANCE CO OF THE WEST	27847
86	615 NW 54 ST		INSURER D:	
			INSURER E:	
D	ORAL FI	33166	INSURER F:	

CERTIFICATE NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS ADDL SUBR POLICY EFF POLICY EXP
(MM/DD/YYYY) (MM/DD/YYYY) TYPE OF INSURANCE LIMITS POLICY NUMBER \$ 1,000,000 **COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY** EACH OCCURRENCE DAMAGE TO RENTED \$ 100,000 CLAIMS-MADE PREMISES (Ea occurrence) \$ 5,000 MED EXP (Any one person) Y 3AA414207 07/27/2020 07/27/2021 PERSONAL & ADV INJURY \$ 1,000,000 \$ 2,000,000 GEN'I AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER-GENERAL AGGREGATE PRO-JECT \$ 2,000,000 POLICY PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG OTHER: COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident) AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY \$ 1,000,000

ANY AUTO BODILY INJURY (Per person) \$ OWNED AUTOS ONLY HIRED SCHEDULED AUTOS NON-OWNED 03/07/2020 **BODILY INJURY (Per accident)** \$ В 509820026730001 03/07/2021 PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident) \$ AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY UMBRELLA LIAB \$ 5,000,000 OCCUR EACH OCCURRENCE **EXCESS LIAB** X \$ 5,000,000 EZXS3030529 07/27/2020 07/27/2021 CLAIMS-MADE AGGREGATE PR/COMP OPS AGG DED RETENTION \$ WORKERS COMPENSATION X PER STATUTE AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE \$ 1,000,000 E.L. EACH ACCIDENT N N/A 01/01/2020 01/01/2021 WTF 505297400 OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE \$ 1,000,000 (Mandatory in NH) If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT | \$ 1,000,000

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)

CERTIFICATE HOLDER	CANCELLATION
	SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.
CITY OF COCONUT CREEK PURCHASING AND CONTRACTS 4800 WEST COPANS ROAD Coconut Creek FL 33063	AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE





DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION STATE OF FLORIDA

CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY LICENSING BOARD

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR HEREIN IS CERTIFIED UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 489, FLORIDA STATUTES

CURIEL, LEONARDOJ

GREEN ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION INC 8615 NW 54 STREET DORAL FL 33166

LICENSE NUMBER: CGC1511281

EXPIRATION DATE: AUGUST 31, 2022

Always verify licenses online at MyFloridaLicense.com

Do not alter this document in any form.

This is your license. It is unlawful for anyone other than the licensee to use this document.



Local Business Tax Receipt

Miami-Dade County, State of Florida

7191285

BUSINESS NAME/LOCATION GREEN ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION INC 8615 NW 54TH ST DORAL, FL 33166

GREEN ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION INC C/O I FONARDO CURIFI PRES Worker(s) 3 RECEIPT NO. RENEWAL 7472894

SEPTEMBER 30, 2021



SEC. TYPE OF BUSINESS

196 **GENERAL BUILDING** CONTRACTOR

CGC1511281

PAYMENT RECEIVED BY TAX COLLECTOR

EXPIRES

Must be displayed at place of business

Pursuant to County Code

Chapter 8A - Art. 9 & 10

45.00 07/14/2020 CREDITCARD-20-052382

This Local Business Tax Receipt only confirms payment of the Local Business Tax. The Receipt is not a license, permit, or a certification of the holder's qualifications, to do business. Holder must comply with any governmental or nongovernmental regulatory laws and requirements which apply to the business.

The RECEIPT NO. above must be displayed on all commercial vehicles – Miami–Dade Code Sec 8a-276. For more information, visit www.miamidade.gov/taxcollector



Local Business Tax Receipt Miami-Dade County, State of Florida -THIS IS NOT A BILL-DO NOT PAY

7243864

BUSINESS NAME/LOCATION GREEN ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION INC 8615 NW 54TH ST DORAL, FL 33166

OWNER **GREEN ENGINEERING &** CONSTRUCTION INC C/O I FOARDO CURIFI PRES Worker(s) RECEIPT NO. RENEWAL 7530256



EXPIRES SEPTEMBER 30, 2021

Must be displayed at place of business Pursuant to County Code Chapter 8A - Art. 9 & 10



SEC. TYPE OF BUSINESS

SPECIALTY BUILDING CONTRACTOR

17BS00317

196

PAYMENT RECEIVED BY TAX COLLECTOR

45.00 07/14/2020 CREDITCARD-20-052389

This Local Business Tax Receipt only confirms payment of the Local Business Tax. The Receipt is not a license, permit, or a certification of the holder's qualifications, to do business. Holder must comply with any governmental or nongovernmental regulatory laws and requirements which apply to the business.



The RECEIPT NO. above must be displayed on all commercial vehicles - Miami-Dade Code Sec 8a-276. For more information, visit www.miamidade.gov/taxcollector

EXCEPTION TO THE INVITATION FOR BIDS

NOTE: Bids that are exceptions to that which are specified and outlined below. (Additional sheets may be attached.) However, all alterations or omissions of required information or any change in bid

requireme	ents is done at the risk of the Bidder presenting the bid and may result in the rejection.
N/A	



Green Engineering & Construction Inc 8615 NW 54th St, Doral, FL 33166, USA 305-748-7845

www.greenengcon.com

PUBLIC PROJECT

Project: 10144512-E: EMERGENCY ADA PASSENGER LOADING ZONES - TWO

POSITIONS AT THE DEPARTURE LEVEL

Miami-Dade Aviation Facilities

Owner: Miami Dade County - Aviation Department

Contract Amount: \$81,898.14 Contact: Jose A. Corral – Architect

PH: (305) 876. 8311

Email: jcorrales@miami-airport.com

Project: 359549: Emergency Repair of Damaged wall at Dadeland South / TPSS

Building- Transit Facilities Maintenance

Miami-Dade County- Department of Transportation & Public Work (DTPW)

Contract Amount: \$9,600 Contact: Nury Perez

PH: (305) 884.7578

Email: pereznu@miamidade.gov

Project: VIENNA RESTAURANT 7th Floor, Miami Airport Hotel

CICC 7040-0/07 Contract RPQ No. MDADBC-007 Owner: Miami Dade County - Aviation Department

Contract Amount: \$116,000.00 Contact: Jose A. Corral – Architect

PH: (305) 876. 8311

Email: jcorrales@miami-airport.com

Project: RPQ: 27043: Emergency Sidewalk Repairs - Arthur Mays Village

Miami-Dade County (PHCD)

Contract Amount: \$3,572 Contact: Lazaro Pavon

PH: 305-257-0970

Email: Lazaro.Pavon@miamidade.gov



Green Engineering & Construction Inc 8615 NW 54th St, Doral, FL 33166, USA 305-748-7845

www.greenengcon.com

Project: RPQ:17493: Goulds Elderly - Laundry Room AC Install

Miami-Dade County (PHCD)
Contract Amount: \$24.960.00

Contact: Lazaro Pavon

PH: 305-257-0970

Email: Lazaro.Pavon@miamidade.gov

Project: MDADBC-007: MDAD/MCC 7040 WORK ORDER-BASED PROGRAM-

EMERGENCY/PRIORITY MAINT. CONST. SERV. - BUILDING CONT.

Miami-Dade County

Miami-Dade Aviation Facilities

Owner: Miami Dade County - Aviation Department

Contract Amount: \$200,000.00 Contact: Jose A. Corral – Architect

PH: (305) 876. 8311

Email: jcorrales@miami-airport.com

Project: CICC 7040-0/07 Contract: RPQ No. MDADBC-011

Emergency and Priority Maintenance Construction Service, Building Construction,

various Miami-Dade Aviation Facilities

Owner: Miami Dade County - Aviation Department

Contract Amount: \$200.000.00 Contact: Silvia Perez - Engineer 4

PH: 305-876-8322

Email: siperez@miami-airport.com

Project: Restroom Renovations Contract RPQ No. W070A

MIA BLDG CARGO.706-708

Owner: Miami Dade County - Aviation Department

Contract Amount: \$845.920.40

Contact: Ana Finol- Division Director, Facilities Maintenance

PH: 305-876-8310

Email: afinol@miami-airport.com



Green Engineering & Construction Inc 8615 NW 54th St, Doral, FL 33166, USA 305-748-7845

www.greenengcon.com

Project: MCC 7040 PLAN Contract: RPQ No. MDFRD-604-73-SW

Site Work for Temporary Trailer ST-73

Owner: Miami Dade Fire Rescue Department

Contract Amount: \$156,739.00

Contact: Margarita Garces Builes - Facilities and Construction Division

PH: 305-986-1963

Email: margarita.builes@miamidade.gov

PROJECTS IN PROGRESS:

Project: CICC 7040-0/07 Contract: RPQ No. MDADBC-013

Emergency and Priority Maintenance Construction Service, Building Construction,

various Miami-Dade Aviation Facilities

Owner: Miami Dade County - Aviation Department

Contract Amount: \$200.000.00 Contact: Silvia Perez - Engineer 4

PH: 305-876-8322

Email: siperez@miami-airport.com

Project: CICC 7040-0/07 Contract: RPQ No. MDADBC-016

Emergency and Priority Maintenance Construction Service, Building Construction,

various Miami-Dade Aviation Facilities

Owner: Miami Dade County - Aviation Department

Contract Amount: \$200.000.00 Contact: Silvia Perez - Engineer 4

PH: 305-876-8322

Email: siperez@miami-airport.com

Project: CICC 7040-0/07 Contract: RPQ No. 2019-001.03

Administration Building 1001 Suite 102 & 213 Office Renovations- Port of Miami

Owner: Miami Dade County - Seaport Department

Contract Amount: \$889,821.89

Contact: Raquel Rosal - Project Manager

PH: 305-347-4892

Email: raquel.rosal@miamidade.gov